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April 8, 2019
—Via Electronic Filing—
Daniel P. Wolf
Executive Secretary
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7" Place East, Suite 350
St. Paul, MN 55101

RE: LETTER REGARDING STAKEHOLDER PROCESS
INTEGRATED DISTRIBUTION PLAN
DockeET NoO. E002/CI-18-251

Dear Mr. Wolf:

Northern States Power Company, doing business as Xcel Energy, submits this
informational letter on the stakeholder process for our Integrated Distribution

Plan (IDP).

The Company submitted the first IDP in Minnesota in November 2018. All
commenting parties were supportive of the stakeholder engagement conducted in
advance of that filing. The Commission’s August 30, 2018 Order requires the
Company to hold at least one stakeholder meeting prior to our November 1 IDP
filing. Working with Great Plains Institute (GPI) we have developed a plan for
stakeholder engagement in advance of our 2019 IDP filing consisting of three
stakeholder meetings:

e April 2019 — The focus of this meeting will be a discussion and opportunity
tfor feedback on the Company’s Non-Wires Analysis process.

e May 2019 — The focus of this meeting will be a discussion and opportunity
tor feedback on the Company’s cost-benefit analysis framework for our grid
modernization investments.

e Q3 2019 — The focus of this meeting will be a preview of our 2019 IDP
filing and incorporating stakeholder feedback into future IDP filings.

GPI is coordinating invitations to our April and May meetings by developing a
focused group of stakeholders that commented on our 2018 IDP filing. The third



meeting will include a broader group of interested parties and stakeholders with
outreach coordinated by both the Company and GPI. We believe these sessions
will encourage productive dialogue with our stakeholders and better inform our
IDP process while allowing us to identify areas of agreement, disagreement and
expectations for future IDP filings.

We have electronically filed this document with the Minnesota Public Utilities
Commission, and copies have been served on the parties on the attached service
list. Please contact Jody Londo at (612) 330-5601 or jody.Llondo@xcelenergy.com
or me at (612) 330-6064 or bria.e.shea@xcelenergy.com if you have any questions
regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

/s/

BRiA E. SHEA
DIRECTOR, REGULATORY & STRATEGIC ANALYSIS

c: Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Paget Pengelly, hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the foregoing
document on the attached list of persons.

xx by depositing a true and correct copy thereof, properly enveloped
with postage paid in the United States mail at Minneapolis, Minnesota

xx electronic filing

Docket No. E002/CI-18-251

Dated this 8® day of April 2019

/s/

Paget Pengelly
Regulatory Administrator
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MN
55435

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Joyce

Peppin

joyce@mrea.org

Minnesota Rural Electric
Association

11640 73rd Ave N

Maple Grove,
MN
55369

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Mary Beth

Peranteau

mperanteau@wheelerlaw.c
om

Wheeler Van Sickle &
Anderson SC

44 E. Mifflin Street, 10th
Floor

Madison,
wi
53703

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Jennifer

Peterson

jipeterson@mnpower.com

Minnesota Power

30 West Superior Street

Duluth,
MN
55802

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Hannah

Polikov

hpolikov@aee.net

Advanced Energy
Economy Institute

1000 Vermont Ave, Third
Floor

Washington,
DC
20005

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

David G.

Prazak

dprazak@otpco.com

Otter Tail Power Company

P.O. Box 496
215 South Cascade St
Fergus Falls,
MN
565380496

Electronic Service
eet

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Gregory

Randa

granda@Ilakecountrypower.
com

Lake Country Power

2810 Elida Drive

Grand Rapids,
MN
55744

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Mark

Rathbun

mrathbun@grenergy.com

Great River Energy

12300 EIm Creek Blvd

Maple Grove,
MN
55369

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Michael

Reinertson

michael.reinertson@avante
nergy.com

Avant Energy

220 S. Sixth St. Ste 1300

Minneapolis,
Minnesota
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

12




First Name

Last Name

Email

Company Name

Address

Delivery Method

View Trade Secret

Service List Name

John C.

Reinhardt

Laura A. Reinhardt

3552 26Th Avenue South

Minneapolis,
MN
55406

Paper Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Kevin

Reuther

kreuther@mncenter.org

MN Center for
Environmental Advocacy

26 E Exchange St, Ste 206

St. Paul,
MN
551011667

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Robert K.

Sahr

bsahr@eastriver.coop

East River Electric Power
Cooperative

P.O. Box 227

Madison,
SD
57042

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Richard

Savelkoul

rsavelkoul@martinsquires.c
om

Martin & Squires, P.A.

332 Minnesota Street Ste
W2750

St. Paul,
MN
55101

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Thomas

Scharff

thomas.scharff@versoco.c
om

Verso Corp

600 High Street

Wisconsin Rapids,
WI
54495

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Larry L.

Schedin

Larry@LLSResources.com

LLS Resources, LLC

332 Minnesota St, Ste
W1390

St. Paul,
MN
55101

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Christopher

Schoenherr

cp.schoenherr@smmpa.or
g

SMMPA

500 First Ave SW

Rochester,
MN
55902-3303

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Kay

Schraeder

kschraeder@minnkota.com

Minnkota Power

5301 32nd Ave S

Grand Forks,
ND
58201

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Dean

Sedgwick

N/A

Itasca Power Company

PO Box 455

Spring Lake,
MN
56680

Paper Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

13




First Name

Last Name

Email

Company Name

Address

Delivery Method

View Trade Secret

Service List Name

Maria

Seidler

maria.seidler@dom.com

Dominion Energy
Technology

120 Tredegar Street
Richmond,
Virginia
23219

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

William

Seuffert

Will.Seuffert@state.mn.us

75 Rev Martin Luther King
Jr Blvd
130 State Capitol
St. Paul,
MN
55155

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

David

Shaffer

shaff081@gmail.com

Minnesota Solar Energy
Industries Project

1005 Fairmount Ave

Saint Paul,
MN
55105

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Patricia

Sharkey

psharkey@environmentalla
wcounsel.com

Midwest Cogeneration
Association.

180 N. LaSalle Street
Suite 3700
Chicago,
lllinois
60601

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Bria

Shea

bria.e.shea@xcelenergy.co
m

Xcel Energy

414 Nicollet Mall

Minneapolis,
MN
55401

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Doug

Shoemaker

dougs@mnRenewables.or
g

Minnesota Renewable
Energy

2928 5th Ave S

Minneapolis,
MN
55408

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Mrg

Simon

mrgsimon@mrenergy.com

Missouri River Energy
Services

3724 W. Avera Drive
P.O. Box 88920
Sioux Falls,

SD
571098920

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Anne

Smart

anne.smart@chargepoint.c
om

ChargePoint, Inc.

254 E Hacienda Ave

Campbell,
CA
95008

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Ken

Smith

ken.smith@districtenergy.c
om

District Energy St. Paul Inc.

76 W Kellogg Blvd

St. Paul,
MN
55102

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Ken

Smith

ken.smith@ever-
greenenergy.com

Ever Green Energy

305 Saint Peter St

Saint Paul,
MN
55102

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

14




First Name

Last Name

Email

Company Name

Address

Delivery Method

View Trade Secret

Service List Name

Trevor

Smith

trevor.smith@avantenergy.
com

Avant Energy, Inc.

220 South Sixth Street
Suite 1300
Minneapolis,
Minnesota
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Joshua

Smith

joshua.smith@sierraclub.or
g

85 Second St FL 2

San Francisco,
California
94105

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Beth H.

Soholt

bsoholt@windonthewires.or
9

Wind on the Wires

570 Asbury Street Suite
201

St. Paul,
MN
55104

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Sky

Stanfield

stanfield@smwlaw.com

Shute, Mihaly &
Weinberger

396 Hayes Street

San Francisco,
CA
94102

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Tom

Stanton

tstanton@nrri.org

NRRI

1080 Carmack Road

Columbus,
OH
43210

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Byron E.

Starns

byron.starns@stinson.com

Stinson Leonard Street LLP

50 S 6th St Ste 2600

Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

James M.

Strommen

jstrommen@kennedy-
graven.com

Kennedy & Graven,
Chartered

470 U.S. Bank Plaza
200 South Sixth Street|
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Eric

Swanson

eswanson@winthrop.com

Winthrop & Weinstine

225 S 6th St Ste 3500
Capella Tower
Minneapolis,
MN
554024629

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Thomas P.

Sweeney I

tom.sweeney@easycleane
nergy.com

Clean Energy Collective

P O Box 1828

Boulder,
Cco
80306-1828

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Lynnette

Sweet

Regulatory.records@xcele
nergy.com

Xcel Energy

414 Nicollet Mall FL 7

Minneapolis,
MN
554011993

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official
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Last Name

Email

Company Name

Address

Delivery Method

View Trade Secret

Service List Name

Stuart

Tommerdahl

stommerdahl@otpco.com

Otter Tail Power Company

215 S Cascade St
PO Box 496
Fergus Falls,
MN
56537

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Pat

Treseler

pat.jcplaw@comcast.net

Paulson Law Office LTD

4445 W 77th Street
Suite 224
Edina,

MN
55435

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Lise

Trudeau

lise.trudeau@state.mn.us

Department of Commerce

85 7th Place East
Suite 500
Saint Paul,
MN
55101

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Karen

Turnboom

karen.turnboom@versoco.c
om

Verso Corporation

100 Central Avenue

Duluth,
MN
55807

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Andrew

Twite

twite@fresh-energy.org

Fresh Energy

408 St. Peter Street, Ste.
220

St. Paul,
MN
55102

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Lisa

Veith

lisa.veith@ci.stpaul.mn.us

City of St. Paul

400 City Hall and
Courthouse
15 West Kellogg Blvd.
St. Paul,
MN
55102

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Roger

Warehime

warehimer@owatonnautiliti
es.com

Owatonna Public Utilities

208 South WalnutPO Box
800

Owatonna,
MN
55060

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Jenna

Warmuth

jwarmuth@mnpower.com

Minnesota Power

30 W Superior St

Duluth,
MN
55802-2093

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Robyn

Woeste

robynwoeste@alliantenerg
y.com

Interstate Power and Light
Company

200 First St SE

Cedar Rapids,
1A
52401

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_18-251_Official
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First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Daniel P Wolf dan.wolf@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission |121 7th Place East Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_18-251_Official
Suite 350
St. Paul,
MN
551012147
Thomas J. Zaremba TZaremba@wheelerlaw.co |WHEELER, VAN SICKLE |44 E. Mifflin Street, 10th Electronic Service No OFF_SL_18-251_Official
m & ANDERSON Floor
Madison,
Wi
53703
Christopher Zibart czibart@atclic.com American Transmission W234 N2000 Ridgeview Electronic Service No OFF_SL_18-251_Official

Company LLC

Pkwy Court

Waukesha,
WI
53188-1022

17




	01 Cover Letter
	02 Certificate of Service
	03 servicelist

